



Product Specification

Product name: Wheaten Bread

Weight/Size: 400g ϵ

Pack Layout: Each loaf contains 12 slices.

Description: Wheaten bread with Buttermilk.

Barcode: 5010003016378

Ingredient Declaration : **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Buttermilk** , **Wheat** Bran, Sugar, Raising Agents E501, E500, Treacle, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Rapeseed), Vinegar, Preservatives: E202, E282: Water, Salt, Emulsifiers: E471, E472e

Allergens: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. Contains gluten, wheat, and milk (buttermilk).

Suitable for: Vegetarians.
Home Freezing.

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per slice (33g)
Energy	893kJ 211kcal	295kJ 70kcal
Fat	1.9g	0.6g
(of which saturates)	0.5g	0.2g
Carbohydrate	38.9g	12.8g
(of which sugar)	3.8g	1.3g
Fibre	3.4g	1.1g
Protein	7.9g	2.6g
Salt	0.93g	0.31g

Shelf Life MAX DOP + 365 days.

Case Loading 6 loaves per case.

Recycling: Outer Case – Widely Recycled.
Film – Not Yet Recycled.

Storage Instructions: Store at -18 C
When defrosted DO NOT REFREEZE. Use within 12 hours uncovered or within 3 days if stored in an airtight container.

Specification Code:
Product Ref: 8229



Safety Instructions: N/A

Packaging: Primary: Film - Weight = 4.5g
Secondary: Case – Cardboard = 340g

GM Policy Genetically modified (GM) ingredients are not used in any products manufactured by Hovis Ltd.

Irradiation Policy No irradiated ingredients or products will be used in the manufacture of products produced by Hovis Ltd. No products will be irradiated by Hovis Ltd.

Supplier: Hovis Ltd
Completed by: Daniel Carvalho
(name and signature)

Position: Head of Central Systems
Date: 08/05/2026

Specification Code:
Product Ref: 8229